(397)

## **ALUPE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE**

(A Constituent College of Moi University)

# OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY PRINCIPAL ACADEMICS RESEARCH AND STUDENT AFFAIRS (ARSA)

### **INTERNAL MEMO**

TO: PRINCPAL

**DATE:** 19/10/2021

FROM: DEPUTY PRINIPAL (ARSA)

REF: AUC/ARSA/P/2021

#### SUBJECT: FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBA

I am writing to request your approval to circulate the attached fees structure to the students and also to upload it on AUC'S website.

The fees structure is already approved by AUCMB and CAcB.

PROF. PETER BARASA
DEPUTY PRINCIPAL (ARSA)

Cc. Deputy Principal AFD

19/10) 2021



## ALUPE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINSTRATION PROGRAM

FEES STRUCTURE (in KSHS.)

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	ITEM	AMOUNT	
1.	REGISTRATION	2,000.00	Once
2.	ICT	1,500.00	Per Year
3.	ACTIVITY	1,500.00	Per Year
4.	ID Card	500.00	Once
5.	AUCGSA	500.00	Per Year
6.	CAUTION MONEY	5,000.00	Once (Refundable)
7.	AMENITY FEE	1,500.00	Per Year
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES		12,500.00	

TUITION FEE PER SEMESTER PER NUMBER OF UNITS	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 3	SEM 4
Tuition fees per semester	93,500.00	74,250.00	74,250.00	-
Thesis Supervision & Examination	48,000.00	35,000.00	27,000.00	17,500.00
TOTAL PER SEM	141,500.00	109,250.00	101,250.00	17,500.00
TOTAL FEE FOR PROGRAMME (four semesters)				369,500.00

#### Note:

- A student taking more than four semesters will be required to pay fees per course plus administrative charges per semester.
- 2. The University College does not accept Cash, Personal cheques and money order payments. Payments can be made by bankers' cheque/ direct cash deposits to University accounts indicated.
- 3. Bank Details: Kenya Commercial Bank LTD, Busia Branch, A/C no. 1201874084
- 4. International Students pay 20% higher on tuition fees